PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sung Kyung KIM	11/01/2010
Kwang Jae LIM	11/01/2010
Sung Cheol CHANG	11/01/2010
Chul Sik YOON	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu,	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12991282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-434-1500

Email: vadmana@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 700

Address Line 2: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2267.1166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Garvey

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025324 FRAME: 0230 CH \$40 00 129

source=2267-1166Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025324 FRAME: 0231

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

sation IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

161 Gaiegno-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daeieon 305-350, Republic of Korea

assig	inafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ins and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire are of Invention)	nd exclusive right, title and	d interest to the invention entitled
	METHOD AND APPARTU	S FOR CONTROLLIN	G RETRANSMISSION
reia appli	ating to International Patent Application callon for Letters Patent of the United State	PCT/KR2009/002375 was executed on even d	and/or for which fate herewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a)	executed on ;	(Insert date of execu	ution of application, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on ,	Any registered atto-	mey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201
S	Serial No. :	New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
divisi said	Letters Patent(s) may be granted and cation(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	ation application based th	ed on said application and any continuation, lereon, for the full term or terms for which the ns thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said
The	ACCIONICE paragraph when requested by es	old ASSIGNEE and withou	it charge to but at the expense of said
ASSI and dissua litiga limite	ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE re- enforcing protection for said invention, inclu- ance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer- tion or other legal proceeding which may art and to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing e	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an rence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar	irable or expedient; for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be
ASS and dissua- litiga- limite swor	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE renforcing protection for said invention, incluing ance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfertion or other legal proceeding which may are do executing all papers, including separate	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an ence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar vidence.	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
ASS and dissua- litiga- limite swor	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE re- enforcing protection for said invention, inclu- ance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer- tion or other legal proceeding which may art and to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing e	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an ence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar vidence.	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
ASS and dissua- litiga- limite swor	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE reprocing protection for said invention, inclurance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfertion or other legal proceeding which may arise to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing early ITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertiged Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an rence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar vidence. htor(s) has (have) affixed l	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing his/her/their signature(s).
ASS and dissua- litiga- limite swor	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE renforcing protection for said invention, inclurance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfertion or other legal proceeding which may and to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing entry which was all the said to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing entry which was all the said to executions and producing entry which was all the said to the said that the said	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an ence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar vidence. htor(s) has (have) affixed l	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing his/her/their signature(s).
ASSI and dissua- lissua- litigar limite sworth W	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE renforcing protection for said invention, inclurance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfertion or other legal proceeding which may at the to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing entry (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) [This, Sunftyung] KIM, Sung Kyung KWANJAL LIM, Kwang Jae	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an ence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relati e assignments and declar vidence. ntor(s) has (have) affixed lagran (Date) November 1, 2010	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
ASS and cissue litigation limites sworth W	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE renforcing protection for said invention, inclurance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interfertion or other legal proceeding which may and to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing entry which was all the said to executing all papers, including separation testimony, and obtaining and producing entry which was all the said to executions and producing entry which was all the said to the said that the said	nay deem necessary, des ding in the preparation an ence, reissue, reexamina se or be declared in relatie assignments and declar vidence. Intor(s) has (have) affixed in (Date) November 1, 2010 November 1, 2010	irable or expedient, for securing, maintaining d prosecution of said application(s) and the stion, or public use proceeding, and in any ion to same, such acts to include but not be rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

1